

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10734-10760/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2012 in CWP No.7894/2006, CWP No.11282/2006, CWP No.11297/2006, CWP No.11306/2006, CWP No.13715/2006, CWP No.15106/2006, CWP No.17375/2006, CWP No.17376/2006, CWP No.17775/2006, CWP No.19803/2006, CWP No.19842/2006, CWP No.19848/2006, CWP No.20724/2006, CWP No.4277/2007, CWP No.4290/2007, CWP No.9975/2007, CWP No.13845/2007, CWP No.13982/2007, CWP No.17868/2007, CWP No.17882/2007, CWP No.17902/2007, CWP No.17914/2007, CWP No.425/2008, CWP No.1135/2008, CWP No.1137/2008, CWP No.2124/2008 and CWP No.2765/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYOR & COMPANY

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-27 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A. Annapoorni, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chindananda, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (civil) No. 14515 of
2013 titled "Union of India & Ors. Vs. Paliwal Overseas Pvt. Ltd."

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|