

respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.14516/2013

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the within a period of four weeks thereafter.

the copies of the
counter affidavit

SLP(C) No. 32571-32599/2013

The respondent Nos.1,5 & 6 have already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance respondent Nos.7 & 8 to file the counter affidavit.

is given to the

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2-4 and 9-16.

In all other matters, four weeks time as last chance is given to all the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 15.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB