

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14515/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALIWAL OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7842/2013

SLP (C) No. 14516/2013

SLP (C) No. 14518-14526/2013

SLP (C) No. 18060/2013

SLP (C) No. 20695-20721/2013

SLP (C) No. 22483/2013

SLP (C) No. 22484-22507/2013

SLP (C) No. 24480/2013

SLP (C) No. 24481/2013

SLP (C) No. 28441/2013

SLP (C) No. 28442-28445/2013

SLP (C) No. 31228-31232/2013

SLP (C) No. 32571-32599/2013

SLP (C) No. 34354/2013

SLP (C) No. 34427/2013

SLP (C) No. 37042/2013

SLP (C) No. 4870/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mohd.Hussain,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dushyant Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.20695-20721/2013

The respondent Nos.6,7,8,11 & 12 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.14516/2013

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 32571-32599/2013

The respondent Nos.1,5 & 6 have already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.7 & 8 to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2-4 and 9-16.

In all other matters, four weeks time as last chance is given to all the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 15.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar