

ê1

NON-REPORTABLE  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. No. 3 OF 2016  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10945 OF 2016  
[ @ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 9142 OF 2014 ]  
UOI & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DEEPAK INTERNATIONAL LTD Respondent(s)  
J U D G M E N T  
KURIAN, J.

1. Leave granted.  
2. This Court, vide order dated 30.03.2015, has disposed of SLP (C) No. 9273 of 2013, along with other connected matters, with the following direction:-

“Having seen the twin conditions and since 80HHC benefit is not available after 1.4.05, we are satisfied that cases of exporters having a turnover below and those above 10 cr. should be treated similarly. This order is in substitution of the judgment in Appeal.”

2  
3. Therefore, this appeal is also disposed of with the relief, as above.  
4. I.A.No. 3 of 2016 is, accordingly, disposed of.  
No costs.

.....J.  
[ KURIAN JOSEPH ]  
.....J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
November 18, 2016.

3  
ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
9142/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2012 in CWP No. 15975/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)  
UOI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DEEPAK INTERNATIONAL LTD Respondent(s)  
(for disposal of SLP and office report)  
Date : 18/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.  
Mr. Bommineni Vivekananda, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
The civil appeal and I.A.No. 3 are disposed of in terms of the signed non-reportable Judgment.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.  
(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master (Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar  
(Signed non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)